International Journal for Multidisciplinary Research (IJFMR)
E-ISSN: 2582-2160   ●   Website: www.ijfmr.com       ●   Email: editor@ijfmr.com
IJFMR240113345 Volume 6, Issue 1, January-February 2024 1
LCEMILCP: Design of a Low-Complexity
Energy Harvesting Model via Incremental
Learning and Continuous Power Quality
Optimization Process in wsn
Dr. (Mrs.) Jaya Dipti Lal

efficiency than [R2], and 19.5% higher energy harvesting efficiency than [R3] under Solar, RF & Wind
based sources for power harvesting process. In terms of communication performance, the model
showcased 23.5% higher throughput than [R1], 20.5% higher throughput than [R2], and 8.5% higher
throughput than [R3], it was also observed that the model was capable of achieving 15.3% higher PDR
than [R1], 15.5% higher PDR than [R2], and 14.5% higher PDR than [R3] under Solar, RF & Wind
based sources for power harvesting process. Because of these enhancements, the model is now suitable
for usage in large-scale harvesting network deployment scenarios. This is possible due to the fact that it
demonstrates improved harvesting performance when applied to a wide range of energy sources. In
future, use of multiple bioinspired techniques along with deep learning models is recommended, which
will assist in continuously optimizing model’s performance under different energy sources. Moreover,
the model must be validated on larger networks, and can be extended via use of incremental learning for
real-time deployment scenarios.
References
1. H. Ko and S. Pack, "OB-DETA: Observation-based directional energy transmission algorithm in
energy harvesting networks," in Journal of Communications and Networks, vol. 21, no. 2, pp. 168-
176, April 2019, doi: 10.1109/JCN.2019.000015.
2. C. In, H. Kim and W. Choi, "Achievable Rate-Energy Region in Two-Way Decode-and-Forward
Energy Harvesting Relay Systems," in IEEE Transactions on Communications, vol. 67, no. 6, pp.
3923-3935, June 2019, doi: 10.1109/TCOMM.2019.2901783.
3. H. Azarhava and J. Musevi Niya, "Energy Efficient Resource Allocation in Wireless Energy
Harvesting Sensor Networks," in IEEE Wireless Communications Letters, vol. 9, no. 7, pp. 1000-
1003, July 2020, doi: 10.1109/LWC.2020.2978049.
4. D. Altinel and G. Karabulut Kurt, "Modeling of Multiple Energy Sources for Hybrid Energy
Harvesting IoT Systems," in IEEE Internet of Things Journal, vol. 6, no. 6, pp. 10846-10854, Dec.
2019, doi: 10.1109/JIOT.2019.2942071.
5. B. Zhao, J. Wang, W. -H. Liao and J. Liang, "A Bidirectional Energy Conversion Circuit Toward
Multifunctional Piezoelectric Energy Harvesting and Vibration Excitation Purposes," in IEEE
Transactions on Power Electronics, vol. 36, no. 11, pp. 12889-12897, Nov. 2021, doi:
10.1109/TPEL.2021.3083256.
6. S. Chamanian, S. Baghaee, H. Uluşan, Ö. Zorlu, E. Uysal-Biyikoglu and H. Külah, "Implementation
of Energy-Neutral Operation on Vibration Energy Harvesting WSN," in IEEE Sensors Journal, vol.
19, no. 8, pp. 3092-3099, 15 April15, 2019, doi: 10.1109/JSEN.2019.2890902.
7. Y. Luo and L. Pu, "Practical Issues of RF Energy Harvest and Data Transmission in Renewable
Radio Energy Powered IoT," in IEEE Transactions on Sustainable Computing, vol. 6, no. 4, pp. 667-
678, 1 Oct.-Dec. 2021, doi: 10.1109/TSUSC.2020.3000085.
8. D. Altinel and G. K. Kurt, "Modeling of Hybrid Energy Harvesting Communication Systems," in
IEEE Transactions on Green Communications and Networking, vol. 3, no. 2, pp. 523-534, June
2019, doi: 10.1109/TGCN.2019.2908086.
International Journal for Multidisciplinary Research (IJFMR)
E-ISSN: 2582-2160   ●   Website: www.ijfmr.com       ●   Email: editor@ijfmr.com
IJFMR240113345 Volume 6, Issue 1, January-February 2024 11
9. D. Newell and M. Duffy, "Review of Power Conversion and Energy Management for Low-Power,
Low-Voltage Energy Harvesting Powered Wireless Sensors," in IEEE Transactions on Power
Electronics, vol. 34, no. 10, pp. 9794-9805, Oct. 2019, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2019.2894465.
10. Y. Wang, K. Yang, W. Wan, Y. Zhang and Q. Liu, "Energy-Efficient Data and Energy Integrated
Management Strategy for IoT Devices Based on RF Energy Harvesting," in IEEE Internet of Things
Journal, vol. 8, no. 17, pp. 13640-13651, 1 Sept.1, 2021, doi: 10.1109/JIOT.2021.3068040.
11. Q. Ren and G. Yao, "Enhancing Harvested Energy Utilization for Energy Harvesting Wireless
Sensor Networks by an Improved Uneven Clustering Protocol," in IEEE Access, vol. 9, pp. 119279-
119288, 2021, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2021.3108469.
12. Y. Yao, Z. Ni, W. Hu and M. Motani, "Optimizing Energy Harvesting Decode-and-Forward Relays
With Decoding Energy Costs and Energy Storage," in IEEE Access, vol. 9, pp. 96613-96628, 2021,
doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2021.3092882.
13. H. Zhang, Y. -x. Guo, Z. Zhong and W. Wu, "Cooperative Integration of RF Energy Harvesting and
Dedicated WPT for Wireless Sensor Networks," in IEEE Microwave and Wireless Components
Letters, vol. 29, no. 4, pp. 291-293, April 2019, doi: 10.1109/LMWC.2019.2902047.
14. X. Wu, L. Tan and S. Tang, "Optimal Energy Supplementary and Data Transmission Schedule for
Energy Harvesting Transmitter With Reliable Energy Backup," in IEEE Access, vol. 8, pp. 161838-
161846, 2020, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2020.3021468.
15. Y. Sun, C. Song, S. Yu, Y. Liu, H. Pan and P. Zeng, "Energy-Efficient Task Offloading Based on
Differential Evolution in Edge Computing System With Energy Harvesting," in IEEE Access, vol. 9,
pp. 16383-16391, 2021, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2021.3052901.
16. M. Germer, U. Marschner and A. Richter, "Energy Harvesting for Tire Pressure Monitoring Systems
From a Mechanical Energy Point of View," in IEEE Internet of Things Journal, vol. 9, no. 10, pp.
7700-7714, 15 May15, 2022, doi: 10.1109/JIOT.2022.3152547.
17. Khan et al., "EH-IRSP: Energy Harvesting Based Intelligent Relay Selection Protocol," in IEEE
Access, vol. 9, pp. 64189-64199, 2021, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2020.3044700.
18. M. Q. Dinh and M. Thuy Le, "Triplexer-Based Multiband Rectenna for RF Energy Harvesting From
3G/4G and Wi-Fi," in IEEE Microwave and Wireless Components Letters, vol. 31, no. 9, pp. 1094-
1097, Sept. 2021, doi: 10.1109/LMWC.2021.3095074.
19. M. Siddiqui, L. Musavian and S. Aïssa, "Time-Switching Energy Harvesting Communications:
Harvesting Beneficialness and Performance Evaluation," in IEEE Transactions on Vehicular
Technology, vol. 70, no. 10, pp. 11023-11027, Oct. 2021, doi: 10.1109/TVT.2021.3104744.
20. R. B. Roy et al., "A Comparative Performance Analysis of ANN Algorithms for MPPT Energy
Harvesting in Solar PV System," in IEEE Access, vol. 9, pp. 102137-102152, 2021, doi:
10.1109/ACCESS.2021.3096864.
21. L. Pang et al., "Energy-Efficient Resource Optimization for Hybrid Energy Harvesting Massive
MIMO Systems," in IEEE Systems Journal, vol. 16, no. 1, pp. 1616-1626, March 2022, doi:
10.1109/JSYST.2021.3074542.
22. P. Mayer, M. Magno and L. Benini, "Energy-Positive Activity Recognition - From Kinetic Energy
Harvesting to Smart Self-Sustainable Wearable Devices," in IEEE Transactions on Biomedical
Circuits and Systems, vol. 15, no. 5, pp. 926-937, Oct. 2021, doi: 10.1109/TBCAS.2021.3115178.
International Journal for Multidisciplinary Research (IJFMR)
E-ISSN: 2582-2160   ●   Website: www.ijfmr.com       ●   Email: editor@ijfmr.com
IJFMR240113345 Volume 6, Issue 1, January-February 2024 12
23. D. Ghosh, M. K. Hanawal and N. Zlatanov, "Learning to Optimize Energy Efficiency in Energy
Harvesting Wireless Sensor Networks," in IEEE Wireless Communications Letters, vol. 10, no. 6,
pp. 1153-1157, June 2021, doi: 10.1109/LWC.2021.3058170.
24. H. Saito, "Theoretical Analysis of Nonlinear Energy Harvesting From Wireless Mobile Nodes," in
IEEE Wireless Communications Letters, vol. 10, no. 9, pp. 1914-1918, Sept. 2021, doi:
10.1109/LWC.2021.3086192.
25. D. Khan et al., "A High-Efficient Wireless Power Receiver for Hybrid Energy-Harvesting Sources,"